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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

No REDD Rice Manifesto Sign-ons

Indigenous Environmental Network

La Via Campesina - Indonesia, Serikat Petani Indonesia (SPI)
WAHLI Nasional

Indonesian Peoples Alliance - Northern Sumatra

GRI - Indonesian Peoples’ Movement

GRAIN

JAPI - Indonesia

FMN Surabaya

Sevalanka Foundation - Sri Lanka

. South Asia Alliance for Poverty Reduction (SAAPE) - Nepal
. No REDD in Africa Network
. Global Alliance of Indigenous Peoples and Local Communities on Climate Change against

REDD and for Life

Amigos da Terra Brasil

JA! Justica Ambiental /Friends of the Earth - Mozambique
Innabuyog - Regional Alliance of Indigenous Women - Cordillera, Philippines
Regional Formation of Indigenous Peoples - Kalumaran - Mindanao
Gerakan Mahasiswa Nasional (GMN Borneo) - Indonesia, Borneo
Fron Mahasiswa Nasional

Humanitarian Action - Indonesia

Baffel - Indonesia

The Rules

Indigenous Peoples Council on Biocolonialism

Biofuelwatch

UE local 255, Vermont, USA

SANIPLAN, Baltimore, USA

Southwest Workers' Union, San Antonio, Texas

Grassroots International

Ironbound Community Corporation, New Jersey, USA
Timberwatch, South Africa

Carbon Trade Watch

COECOCEIBA - Amigos de la Tierra Costa Rica

Asociaciéon ANDES, Peru

Global Justice Ecology Project

Grassroots Global Justice Alliance

Dewan Adat Papua
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44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

Organizacion Indigena Wayuu Maikiralaasali, Venezuela
PUSAKA, Jakarta

Censat Agua Viva Colombia

Indigenous Peoples' Biocultural Climate Change Assessment's (IPCCA) REDD+ Working
Group

Asian Pacific Environmental Network

Movement Generation, USA

Labor/Community Strategy Center and Bus Riders Union - Los Angeles, USA
Food & Water Watch

Health of Mother Earth Foundation (HOMEF), Nigeria
AKSI - gender, social and ecological justice - Indonesia
Women Solidarity for Human Rights - Indonesia

SPKS : Serikat Petani Kelapa Sawit (Oil Palm Smallholders Union)
WALHI - Central Kalimantan

Corner House, UK

Just Transition Alliance, USA

INDIES, Indonesia

WAHLI NTT

KSBSI

WAHLI Eknas

Agra Indonesia

GSBI

Anak Bayan-USA

SERUNI

AKTTI - Indonesia

Sinak Bayan - Philippines

Agra Sulawesi

COUREG, Philippines

ATKI - Taiwan

Sawit Wats

PB-PMII

RAG - Indonesia

ABMM - Hong Kong

WAHLI - Northern Sumatra, Indonesia

earth in brackets

Migrants Rights International (MRI)

PKSK - Philippines

FIELD -Farmer’s Initiatives for Ecological Livelihoods and Democracy - Indonesia
KRUHA - Indonesia

Women Health Philippines

Taiwan Farmer Union

SBMI (Migrant Workers Union)

Swarna Hansa Foundation- Sri Lanka



